



JOIN THE SOFIDEL RUNNING TEAM

SOFIDEL S.P.A. LIABILITY DISCLAIMER DECLARATION

- 1) The Participant declares, under his own responsibility, to have a medical certificate certifying his suitability to practice sports activities, to be in a good state of health and to exempt Sofidel S.p.A from any civil or criminal liability related to and following the verification of the above suitability.
- 2) Under penalty of cancellation of his registration in the portal and organized events, the Participant undertakes to behave in a way that complies with the principles of loyalty and sports fairness when participating in the sports activities following his registration in the portal at the internet address www.sofidelrunningteam.com and to not, in any case, behave in a manner contrary to the law and regulations that could put his or others' safety in danger.
- 3) The Participant exempts Sofidel S.p.A. from any direct and indirect liability for any damage and materials and/or expenses (including legal expenses) that may result from his participation in the **organized sports events**, also as a consequence of his own behaviour.
- 4) Lastly, with the signing of this form the Participant assumes full liability for anything that may arise from participating in the **sports activities** in question and exempts the organizers from any civil or criminal responsibility, including objective responsibility, that may arise as a consequence of injuries to himself or to third parties and from any sudden injury that may occur during the entire duration of the event, or resulting from the use of the infrastructure, as well as exempt the organizers from any liability related to theft and/or damage of any personal belongings.



















PRIVACY POLICY

The personal data of those registered in the Sofidel Running Team portal (www.sofidelrunningteam.com) are processed in accordance with the provisions of law. Personal data are collected at the time of the registration, in printed or electronic form, and are supplied directly by the interested party. Failure to submit personal data implies the impossibility to accept the registration itself. The data are processed in hard and electronic form by Sofidel S.p.A., the Data Controller, with its registered office in Via Giuseppe Lazzareschi No. 23, 55016, Porcari Lucca, for all the requirements connected to the organization of sports events and in order to provide users with information on the participants and allow for the organization of activities. The same data may be disclosed to employees, collaborators, companies and/or subsidiaries involved in the organization of events and to consultants of Sofidel S.p.A. or companies forming part of the Sofidel Group for which the Data Controller is the holding company, for the above purposes. The registered subjects are called upon to expressly provide their consent for the treatment of any sensitive data contained within this personal data. The communication, dissemination and transmission of such sensitive data is not envisaged. The data will be stored for at least six months and regardless for the entire period in which Sofidel S.p.A. maintains the portal active. The complete removal of the data collected by Sofidel S.p.A. can be requested by sending an email to the Data Processor at: viviane.gueli@sofidel.com.

AUTHORIZATION TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

The Participant authorizes the processing of his personal data for purposes related to the organization of sporting activities and for any publication of the results of competitions, as well as the names of the participants in any organized events. The Participant expresses his consent to the data processing specified in the privacy policy, authorizing the sending of information relating to subsequent events or various initiatives proposed by the organizers, and authorizes any photography or filming for the creation of videos, notices, printed and online publications (including downloads).











